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Seal Cartridge (18) Detail

18e‡

18c‡
18b‡

18d‡
18a‡

Torque to 125-135 in-lb (14-15 N•m).1

2 Torque to 20-30 in-lb (2.3-3.4 N•m).

Torque to 235-245 in-lb (26.6-27.7 N•m).3

Torque to 35-45 in-lb (4-5 N•m).4

Torque to 32-40 ft-lb (43-54 N•m).5

TI3926A

TI2435C

Check Valve 
(26) Detail

26b‡

26e‡

26c‡

26d‡

26g‡

26a‡

26f‡ TI3927A

GRACO®

FUSION AP 
GUN

Available Kits
24W849 Kit, Spare Parts, Fusion AP
15D549 Kit, Gun, Cleaning, Fusion
246355 Kit, Repair, Complete O-ring
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REF. PART DESCRIPTION QTY
1 15K365 Handle 1
2 15B208 Plug, air valve 1
3 248137 O-Ring, PTFE, Package of 6 1
4 15B206 Lock, safety 1
5 15B204 Cap, cylinder 1
6 192272 Pin 1
7 15B215 Ring, lock 1
8 15B223 Valve, cleanoff air 1
9 15B211 Ring, retaining 1
10 15B210 Air Cap, for round  

pattern guns
1

11 246491 Housing, fluid 1
11a 248860 Kit, thread insert, fusion 1
12 246012 Manifold, fluid, 2-hose, includes 

12a-12g
1

249523 Manifold, fluid, 4-hose, includes 12a, 
12b, 12d-12g, 50

1

12a Manifold 1
12b 246356 Valve, fluid 2
12c 100139 Plug, pipe; 1/8-27 npt 2
12d 15B221 Bolt, 5/16-24 1
12e 117634 Swivel, B side; 1/8npt(m) x number 

6 JIC(f), for 2-hose manifold
1

12f 117635 Swivel, A side; 1/8npt(m) x number 
5 JIC(f), for 2-hose manifold

1

12g 15B993 Spring, ring, lock 1
13 15B209 Trigger 1
14 248136 O-ring, cylinder cap, package of 6 1
15 15B203 Piston 1
16 248135 O-ring, piston; package of 6 1
17 248134 O-ring, piston shaft; package of 6 1
18 246349 Cartridge, seal, A side, SST; includes 

18a-18e
1

246350 Cartridge, seal, B side, SST; includes 
18a-18e

1

18a Cartridge body 1
18b 117491 Spring 1
18c 246348 Seal kit 1

18d 248130 O-ring, cartridge body; package of 6 1
18e 248128 O-ring, side seal, package of 6 1
19 Chamber round (see table ->) 1
20 15C480 Washer, wave 1
21 248132 O-ring; package of 6 1
22 119626 Muffler 1
23 248131 O-ring, package of 6 1
24 246354 O-ring, package of 6 1
25 100846 Fitting, grease 1

REF. PART DESCRIPTION QTY
26 246731 Valve, check, A side, include 26a-26g 1

246352 Valve, check, B side, include 26a-26g 1
26a Housing 1
26b 15B214 Screw, 5/16-18 x 1/2 in. (13mm) 1
26c 257420 Ball; carbide, package of 10 1
26d Screen (choose from the sizes below) 1

246357 40 mesh filter, 10 pack 1
246358 60 mesh filter, 10 pack 1
246359 80 mesh filter, 10 pack 1

26e 117490 Spring 1
26f 248133 O-ring, check valve face, package of 6 1
26g 248129 O-ring, check valve housing;  

package of 6
1

27 116550 Ring, retaining 1
28 15B205 Stop, piston 1
29 203953 Screw, 10-24 x 3/8 in (10 mm) 1
30 114070 Spring 1
31 117485 Spring 1
32 15B202 Spool, valve 1
33 100721 Plug, pipe, 1/4-18 npt; round and flat 

pattern guns only
1

35 117509 Quick-disconnect, male, air, 1/4 npt(m), 
round and flat pattern guns only

1

36 222385 Card, warn ing, not shown 1
37 15B689 Cover, grease fitting 1
46 117792 Grease gun, not shown 1
47 117510 Coupler, air line 1
49 15B772 Hose, air; 1/4 npsm (fbe); 18 in. (0.46 m) 1
50 112307 Elbow, street; 1/8 npt (m x f ), round and 

flat pattern guns only
1

51 15B565 Valve, ball, 1/4 npt (m x f ), round and 
flat pattern guns only

1

55 172479 Tag, warning, not shown 1
56 15D235 Sign, instruction, not shown 1
57 117773 Grease cartridge, 3 oz, not shown 1
65 248279 Grease, tube, 4oz, not shown 1

Chamber Rounds
AR2020 Chamber Round 000 1
AR2929 Chamber Round 00 1
AR3737 Chamber Round 0 1
AR4242 Chamber Round 01 1
AR4747 Chamber Round 01.5 1
AR5252 Chamber Round 02 1
AR6060 Chamber Round 03 1
AR7070 Chamber Round 04 1
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REF. PART DESCRIPTION QTY
1 15K365 Handle 1
2 15B208 Plug, air valve 1
3 248137 O-Ring, PTFE, Package of 6 1
4 15B206 Lock, safety 1
5 15B204 Cap, cylinder 1
6 192272 Pin 1
7 26C775 Ring, lock, Fusion PC, blue 1
8 15B223 Valve, cleanoff air 1
9 19Y302 Ring, retaining, front, Fusion PC 1
10 15B210 Air Cap, for round pattern guns 1
11 Housing, fluid, Fusion PC 1
12 246012 Manifold, fluid, 2-hose, includes 

12a-12g
1

12a Manifold 1
12b 246356 Valve, fluid 2
12c 100139 Plug, pipe; 1/8-27 npt 2
12d 15B221 Bolt, 5/16-24 1
12e 117634 Swivel, B side; 1/8npt(m) x number 

6 JIC(f), for 2-hose manifold
1

12f 117635 Swivel, A side; 1/8npt(m) x number 
5 JIC(f), for 2-hose manifold

1

12g 15B993 Spring, ring, lock 1
13 15B209 Trigger 1
14 248136 O-ring, cylinder cap, package of 6 1
15 15B203 Piston 1
16 248135 O-ring, piston; package of 6 1
17 248134 O-ring, piston shaft; package of 6 1
18 Cartridge, seal, Fusion PC 1
18a O-ring, face 1
18b 25P851 O-ring, fluid, package of 6 1
18c O-ring, air 1
18d O-ring, rear 1
18e 248131 O-ring, front, package of 6 1
19 PCxxxx Chamber, mix 1
20 15C480 Washer, wave 1
21 248132 O-ring; package of 6 1
22 119626 Muffler 1
23 248131 O-ring, package of 6 1
24 246354 O-ring, package of 6 1
25 100846 Fitting, grease 1

Cartridge Kits
19Y300 Kit, Fusion PC Cartridge 1 pack 1
19Y301 Kit, Fusion PC Cartridge 3 pack 1
19Y308 Kit, Fusion PC Cartridge 5 pack 1
25P660 PC Cartridge Tools 1

REF. PART DESCRIPTION QTY
26 246731 Valve, check, A side, include 26a-26g 1

246352 Valve, check, B side, include 26a-26g 1
26a Housing 1
26b 15B214 Screw, 5/16-18 x 1/2 in. (13mm) 1
26c 257420 Ball; carbide, package of 10 1
26d Screen (Available in the sizes below) 1

246357 40 mesh filter, 10 pack 1
246358 60 mesh filter, 10 pack 1
246359 80 mesh filter, 10 pack 1

26e 117490 Spring 1
26f 248133 O-ring, check valve face, package of 6 1
26g 248129 O-ring, check valve housing; pack of 6 1
27 116550 Ring, retaining 1
28 15B205 Stop, piston 1
29 203953 Screw, 10-24 x 3/8 in (10 mm) 1
30 114070 Spring 1
31 117485 Spring 1
32 15B202 Spool, valve 1
33 26C937 Plug, Fusion PC tool holder, 1/4 NPT 1
35 117509 Quick-disconnect, male, air, 1/4 npt(m), 

round and flat pattern guns only
1

36 222385 Card, warn ing, not shown 1
37 15B689 Cover, grease fitting 1
46 117792 Grease gun, not shown 1
47 117510 Coupler, air line 1
49 15B772 Hose, air; 1/4 npsm (fbe); 18 in. (0.46 m) 1
51 15B565 Valve, ball, 1/4 npt (m x f ) 1
55 172479 Tag, warning 1
56 15D235 Sign, instruction, not shown 1
57 117773 Grease cartridge, 3 oz, not shown 1
58 248279 Grease, tube, 4 oz, not shown 1
70 Tool, divider 1
71 Tool, grease 1
72 Screw, jack 1
73 Label, troubleshooting guide 1

Chamber Rounds
PC20RD Chamber Round 000 1
PC29RD Chamber Round 00 1
PC37RD Chamber Round 0 1
PC42RD Chamber Round 01 1
PC47RD Chamber Round 01.5 1
PC52RD Chamber Round 02 1
PC60RD Chamber Round 03 1
PC70RD Chamber Round 04 1
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GRACO® PROBLER 
P2 SPRAY GUN
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PART DESCRIPTION QTY
1 117634 Swivel, Union #6 JIC 1
2 117635 Swivel, Union #5 JIC 1
4 248130 O-Ring 2
5 GC0128 Switch, Assembly, Air (includes 5b-5d) 1
5b 106555 O-Ring 2
5c GC0126 Tube, Switch, Air 1
5d GC0127 Spool, Switch, Air 1
7 GC0259 Ball, 1/4 Dia. 3
8 100846 Fitting, zerk st 1
9 GC1898 Piston, air, 1-3/8 1
10 GC1899 Piston, air, 1-1/2 1
11 GC1900 Spacer, cylinder 1
12 GC1901 Insert, Valve, Air 1
13 16N599 Block, Side, ISO, P2 1
14 16N600 Block, Side, RES, P2 1
15 16P010 Filter, Valve, Check 2
16 GC2494 Seal 2
17 GC2495 Housing, Seal 2
18 GC250A Module, mix chamber, model GCP2RA 1

GC2500 Module, mix chamber, model GCP2RO 1
GC2501 Module, mix chamber, model GCP2R1 1
GC2502 Module, mix chamber, model GCP2R2 1
GC2503 Module, mix chamber, model GCP2R3 1
GC2504 Module, mix chamber, model GCP2R4 1
GC2505 Module, mix chamber, model GCP2R5 1

19 GC1914 Tip, front 1
20 16A037 Handle, machined, P2 gun 1
21 GC1916 Head, Probler 2 1
23 GC1918 Piston, trigger 1
25 GC1920 Plug, trigger 1
26 GC1921 Ring, retaining, internal 1
27 GC1922 Spring 3
28 GC1923 Spring 2
29 GC2496 Screen, Filter, 40 Mesh 2
30 GC2498 Seal, Side, P2 2
31 111450 Packing, O-ring 2
32 117517 O-ring 1

PART DESCRIPTION QTY
33 GC251A Insert, mix chamber, 0.036. model GCP2RA 1

GC2510 Insert, mix chamber, 0.051. model GCP2RO 1
GC2511 Insert, mix chamber, 0.059. model GCP2R1 1
GC2512 Insert, mix chamber, 0.073. model GCP2R2 1
GC2513 Insert, mix chamber, 0.088. model GCP2R3 1
GC2514 Insert, mix chamber, 0.100. model GCP2R4 1
GC2515 Insert, mix chamber, 0.125. model GCP2R5 1

35 C20988 Packing O-ring 1
36 GC2056 O-ring 1
37 110242 Packing, O-ring 2
39 GC2058 O-ring 3
40 108833 Packing, O-ring 1
41 107563 Packing, O-ring 1
42 GC2059 O-ring 1
43 C20207 Packaging, o-ring 1
44 GC2060 O-ring 1
45 GC2079 Screw, Set 1
46 GC2081 Screw, set 11
47 GC2187 Screw, shdc 2
49 15U395 Adapter, M x F 18, NPT 2
50 GC2237 Screw, shoulder 1
51 GC2241 Screw, set 2
52 GC2243 Screw, set 1
53 GC2248 Screw, SHDC 4
54 15B772 Hose, air, 18 in. 1
55 GC2340 Trigger, Probler 2 1
56 GC2341 Spring, compresson 1
60 172479 Tag, Warning 1
61 222385 Label, Safety warning, Med. alert 1
67 258761 Piston safety lock, assembly, P2 1
67b Nut, adjustment, safety stop, P2 1
67c Stop, piston, P2 1
67d Spring, compression 1
67e O-ring 1
67f Shaft, safety stop, P2 1
73 256459 Walve, Ball Assembly, ISO 1
74 256460 Valve, Ball Assembly, RES 1

GC1950 Kit Repair Premium P2 1
GC1946 Kit, Side Seal 1
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GRACO® REACTORS
A-XP1 (AIR)

MAX
WORKING
PRESSURE

MIN
WORKING
PRESSURE

MAX
HOSE 
LENGTH

MAX FLUID 
TEMP OUTPUT WEIGHT

REACTOR 
APP  
COMPAT.

ORDERING 
INFO PACKAGES OPERATION 

MANUAL
REPAIR
MANUAL

3500 psi
(240 bar, 
24.0 MPa)

N/A 210 ft  
(64 m)

1700F 
(770C)

1.5 gal (5.7 
L) / min

250 lb  
(114 kb) No

24Y165

230V, 1-ph
-56A
230V, 3-ph
-46A
230V, 3-ph
-26A

‡ 3A1509 3A1570

E-10hp (ELECTRIC)
MAX
WORKING
PRESSURE

MIN
WORKING
PRESSURE

MAX
HOSE 
LENGTH

MAX FLUID 
TEMP OUTPUT WEIGHT

REACTOR 
APP  
COMPAT.

ORDERING 
INFO PACKAGES OPERATION 

MANUAL
REPAIR
MANUAL

2500 psi
(172 bar, 
17.2 MPa)

N/A 104 ft  
(32 m)

1700F 
(770C)

1 gal (3.81 
L) / min

239 lb  
(108 kb) No

120V
24T100

230V
24T900

‡ 332144 332144

E-XP1 (ELECTRIC)
MAX
WORKING
PRESSURE

MIN
WORKING
PRESSURE

MAX
HOSE 
LENGTH

MAX FLUID 
TEMP OUTPUT WEIGHT

REACTOR 
APP  
COMPAT.

ORDERING 
INFO PACKAGES OPERATION 

MANUAL
REPAIR
MANUAL

2500 psi
(172 bar, 
17.2 MPa)

N/A 210 ft  
(64 m)

1900F 
(880C)

1 gal (3.81 
L) / min

342 lb  
(155 kb) YES

With 10.2 
kW heater:
230V, 1-ph
-69A
259024
230V, 3-ph
-43A
259033
230V, 3-ph
-26A
259029

‡ 312065 312066

POLYUREA SPRAY COATINGS
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REACTOR 2 E-XP2 (ELECTRIC)

REACTOR 2 H-XP2 (HYDRAULIC)

REACTOR 2 H-XP3 (HYDRAULIC)

MAX
WORKING
PRESSURE

MIN
WORKING
PRESSURE

MAX
HOSE 
LENGTH

MAX FLUID 
TEMP OUTPUT WEIGHT

REACTOR 
APP  
COMPAT.

ORDERING 
INFO PACKAGES OPERATION 

MANUAL
REPAIR
MANUAL

3500 psi
(240 bar, 
24.0 MPa)

N/A 310 ft  
(94 m)

1900F 
(880C)

2 gal (7.6 L) 
/ min

350 lb  
(159 kb) Yes

With 15.3 kW 
heater:
272112 - Elite
272012 - 
Standard
*amp
230V - 1-ph
100A
230V - 3-ph
59A
400V - 3-ph
35A

‡ ∆ 333023 333024

MAX
WORKING
PRESSURE

MIN
WORKING
PRESSURE

MAX
HOSE 
LENGTH

MAX FLUID 
TEMP OUTPUT WEIGHT

REACTOR 
APP  
COMPAT.

ORDERING 
INFO PACKAGES OPERATION 

MANUAL
REPAIR
MANUAL

3500 psi
(240 bar, 
24.0 MPa)

1200 psi
(83 bar,  
8.3 MPa)

310 ft  
(94 m)

1900F 
(880C)

1.5 gal (5.7 
L) / min

556 lb  
(252 kb) YES

With 15.3 kW 
heater:
17H162 - Elite
17H062 - 
Standard
*amp
230V - 1-ph
100A
230V - 3-ph
59A
400V - 3-ph
35A

‡ ∆ 334945 334946

MAX
WORKING
PRESSURE

MIN
WORKING
PRESSURE

MAX
HOSE 
LENGTH

MAX FLUID 
TEMP OUTPUT WEIGHT

REACTOR 
APP  
COMPAT.

ORDERING 
INFO PACKAGES OPERATION 

MANUAL
REPAIR
MANUAL

3500 psi
(240 bar, 
24.0 MPa)

850 psi
(59 bar,  
5.9 MPa)

410 ft  
(125 m)

1900F 
(880C)

2.8 gal (10.6 
L) / min

600 lb  
(272 kb) YES

With 20.4 
kW heater:
230V - 3-ph
95A
17H174 - Elite
17H074 - 
Standard

400V - 3-ph
35A
17H176 - Elite
17H076 - 
Standard

‡ ∆ 334945 334946
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GRACO® REACTORS
A-25 (AIR)

MAX
WORKING
PRESSURE

MIN
WORKING
PRESSURE

MAX
HOSE 
LENGTH

MAX FLUID 
TEMP OUTPUT WEIGHT

REACTOR 
APP  
COMPAT.

ORDERING 
INFO PACKAGES OPERATION 

MANUAL
REPAIR
MANUAL

2000 psi
(138 bar, 13.8 
MPa)

N/A 210 ft  
(64 m) 1900F (880C) 25 lb (11.4kgl/

min
250 lb  
(114 kb) No

With 6.0kW 
heater:
262614
*amp
230V, 1-ph
-40A
230V, 3-ph
-32A
230V, 3-ph
-18.5A

‡ 3A1569 3A1570

E-10 (ELECTRIC)
MAX
WORKING
PRESSURE

MIN
WORKING
PRESSURE

MAX
HOSE 
LENGTH

MAX FLUID 
TEMP OUTPUT WEIGHT

REACTOR 
APP  
COMPAT.

ORDERING 
INFO PACKAGES OPERATION 

MANUAL
REPAIR
MANUAL

2000 psi
(138 bar, 13.8 
MPa)

N/A 105 ft  
(32 m) 1600F (710C) 12 lb (5.4kgl/

min

Heated: 160lb 
(72kg)
Unheated:
150lb (68kg)

No

With 1.7kW 
heater:
120V, 2-cord
249570
With 2.0kW 
heater:
240V, 2-cord
249571
Unheated 
ambient:
120V - 249576
240V - 
249577

‡ 311075 311075

E-20 (ELECTRIC)
MAX
WORKING
PRESSURE

MIN
WORKING
PRESSURE

MAX
HOSE 
LENGTH

MAX FLUID 
TEMP OUTPUT WEIGHT

REACTOR 
APP  
COMPAT.

ORDERING 
INFO PACKAGES OPERATION 

MANUAL
REPAIR
MANUAL

2000 psi
(138 bar, 13.8 
MPa)

N/A 210 ft  
(64 m) 1900F (880C) 20 lb (9kgl/

min
342 lb  
(155 kb) YES

With 6.0 kW 
heater:
230V, 1-ph
-48A
259025
230V, 3-ph
-32A
259034
400V, 3-ph
-24A
259030

‡ 312065 312066

SPRAY FOAM
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REACTOR 2 E-30 (ELECTRIC)

REACTOR 2 H-30 (HYDRAULIC)

REACTOR 2 H-40 (HYDRAULIC)

REACTOR 2 H-40 (HYDRAULIC)

MAX
WORKING
PRESSURE

MIN
WORKING
PRESSURE

MAX
HOSE 
LENGTH

MAX FLUID 
TEMP OUTPUT WEIGHT

REACTOR 
APP  
COMPAT.

PACKAGES OPERATION 
MANUAL

REPAIR
MANUAL

2000 psi
(138 bar, 13.8 
MPa)

N/A 310 ft  
(94 m) 1900F (880C) 30 lb 

(13.6kgl/min
355 lb  
(161 kb) Yes ‡ ∆ 333023 333024

ORDERING 
INFO

With 10.2 kW heater:                        10kW:                                      15kW:
272110 - Elite                                              230V,  1-ph - 78A                        230V,  1-ph - 100A
272010 - Standard                                   230V,  3-ph - 50A                       230V,  3-ph - 62A
With 15.3 kW heater:                         400V,  3-ph - 34A                       400V,  3-ph - 35A
272111 - Elite
272011 - Standard
*amp

MAX
WORKING
PRESSURE

MIN
WORKING
PRESSURE

MAX
HOSE 
LENGTH

MAX FLUID 
TEMP OUTPUT WEIGHT

REACTOR 
APP  
COMPAT.

PACKAGES OPERATION 
MANUAL

REPAIR
MANUAL

2000 psi
(138 bar,  
13.8 MPa)

700 psi
(48 bar,  
4.8 MPa)

310 ft  
(94 m) 1900F (880C) 28 lb 

(12.3kgl/min

10kW: 530lb 
(240 kg)
15kW: 556lb 
(252 kg)

Yes ‡ ∆ 334945 334946

ORDERING 
INFO

With 10.2 kW heater:                        10kW:                                      15kW:
17H131 - Elite                                              230V,  1-ph - 79A                        230V,  1-ph - 100A
17H031 - Standard                                   230V,  3-ph - 46A                       230V,  3-ph - 59A
With 15.3 kW heater:                         400V,  3-ph - 35A                       400V,  3-ph - 35A
17H132- Elite
17H032 - Standard
*amp

MAX
WORKING
PRESSURE

MIN
WORKING
PRESSURE

MAX
HOSE 
LENGTH

MAX FLUID 
TEMP OUTPUT WEIGHT

REACTOR 
APP  
COMPAT.

PACKAGES OPERATION 
MANUAL

REPAIR
MANUAL

2000 psi
(138 bar,  
13.8 MPa)

600 psi
(41 bar,  
4.1 MPa)

410 ft  
(125 m) 1900F (880C) 45 lb 

(20kgl/min
600lb 
(272 kg) Yes ‡ ∆ 334945 334946

ORDERING 
INFO

With 15.3 kW heater:                       With 20.4 kW heater: 
230V,  3-ph - 71A                                  230V,  3-ph - 95A              
17H143 - Elite                                             17H144 - Elite
17H043 - Standard                                   17H044 - Standard
400V,  3-ph - 41A:                                   400V,  3-ph - 52A:          
17H145- Elite                                              17H146- Elite
17H045 - Standard                                   17H046 - Standard

MAX
WORKING
PRESSURE

MIN
WORKING
PRESSURE

MAX
HOSE 
LENGTH

MAX FLUID 
TEMP OUTPUT WEIGHT

REACTOR 
APP  
COMPAT.

PACKAGES OPERATION 
MANUAL

REPAIR
MANUAL

2000 psi
(138 bar,  
13.8 MPa)

600 psi
(41 bar,  
4.1 MPa)

410 ft  
(125 m) 1900F (880C) 52 lb 

(23.6kgl/min
600lb 
(272 kg) Yes ‡ ∆ 334945 334946

ORDERING 
INFO

With 20.4 kW heater: 
230V,  3-ph - 95A              
17H144 - Elite
17H044 - Standard
400V,  3-ph - 52A:          
17H146- Elite
17H046 - Standard
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PART 
NUMBER RATIO

MAX
OUTPUT –
CONTINU-
OUS

MAX
INPUT –
AIR PRES-
SURE

MAX
OUTPUT –
FLUID 
PRESSURE

MAX
AMBIENT
TEMP

MAX
FLUID TEMP WEIGHT HEIGHT MANUAL

NUMBER
WETTED
MATERIALS

T1 256200 2:1 9.5 lpm
(2.5 gpm)

12 bar
(180 psi, 1.2 
MPa)

28 bar
(405 psi, 2.8 
MPa)

49°C
(120°F)

88°C
(190°F) 8.4 kg 131 cm

(51.5 in) 312766 Stainless
Steel

T2 295616 2.25:1 19 lpm
(5.0 gpm)

12 bar
(180 psi, 1.2 
MPa)

28 bar
(405 psi, 2.8 
MPa)

49°C
(120°F)

88°C
(190°F) 9.5 kg 137 cm

(54 in) 311882 Stainless
Steel

T3 
SST

26A304 3:1 17 lpm
(4.5 gpm)

6.8 bar
(100 psi, 0.68 
MPa)

21.7 bar
(315 psi, 2.17 
MPa)

49°C
(120°F)

88°C
(190°F) 10 kg 128 cm

(50.3 in) 3A5180 Stainless
Steel

T3 CS 24Z834 3:1 17 lpm
(4.5 gpm)

6.8 bar
(100 psi, 0.68 
MPa)

21.7 bar
(315 psi, 2.17 
MPa)

49°C
(120°F)

88°C
(190°F) 10 kg 128 cm

(50.3 in) 3A5180 Carbon Steel

GRACO®

TRANSFER PUMPS

3

T1

T2

T3
SST

T3
CS

T1

T2

T3
SST

T3
CS

Technical Specifications

Ordering Information

T1 TRANSFER PUMP

256200 Graco T1 2:1 Transfer Pump 
247955 Two Graco T1 2:1 Transfer Pumps, air supply kit, 3 m x 19 mm (10 ft x 3/4 in) supply hose and fittings 
247956 Two Graco T1 2:1 Transfer Pumps and 3 m x 19 mm (10 ft x 3/4 in) supply hose

SUPPLY PUMP ACCESSORIES

246419 208L (55 gal) feed pump tube with inlet ball check 
246477 19mm (3/4 in) bung return tube with air dryer port 
246483 Air distribution kit, 8.4 bar (120 psi, 0.84 MPa) for two feed pumps and a Fusion gun 
247616 Desiccant dryer kit 
246978 Reactor manifold circulation kit with return tubes, return fluid lines and dryers 
15C381 Desiccant replacement

T2 TRANSFER PUMP

295616 Graco T2 2.25:1 Transfer Pump 
246081 Two Graco T2 2.25:1 Transfer Pumps, air supply kit, 3 m x 19 mm (10 ft x 3/4 in) supply hose and fittings 
246898 Two Graco T2 2.25:1 Transfer Pumps and 3 m x 19 mm (10 ft x 3/4 in) supply hose

T3 – STAINLESS STEEL

26A304 T3 pump 
24Z988 T3 pump package includes 2 pumps and fluid supply kit 
24Z987 T3 pump package includes 2 pumps, fluid supply kit and air hose kit

Part Number Ratio

Maximum 
Output –  
Continuous

Maximum  
Input –  
Air Pressure

Maximum  
Output –  
Fluid Pressure

Maximum 
Ambient 
Temperature

Maximum 
Fluid   
Temperature Weight Height

Manual  
Number

Wetted 
Materials

256200 2:1 9.5 lpm 
(2.5 gpm)

12 bar 
(180 psi, 1.2 MPa)

25 bar 
(360 psi, 2.5 MPa)

49°C 
(120°F)

88°C 
(190°F) 8.4 kg 131 cm 

(51.5 in) 312766 Stainless 
Steel

295616 2.25:1 19 lpm 
(5.0 gpm)

12 bar 
(180 psi, 1.2 MPa)

28 bar 
(405 psi, 2.8 MPa)

49°C 
(120°F)

88°C 
(190°F) 9.5 kg 137 cm 

(54 in) 311882 Stainless 
Steel

26A304 3:1 17 lpm 
(4.5 gpm)

6.8 bar 
(100 psi, 0.68 MPa)

21.7 bar 
(315 psi, 2.17 MPa)

49°C 
(120°F)

88°C 
(190°F) 10 kg 128 cm 

(50.3 in) 3A5180 Stainless 
Steel

24Z834 3:1 17 lpm 
(4.5 gpm)

6.8 bar 
(100 psi, 0.68 MPa)

21.7 bar 
(315 psi, 2.17 MPa)

49°C 
(120°F)

88°C 
(190°F) 10 kg 128 cm 

(50.3 in) 3A5180 Carbon Steel

Choose the Right Transfer Pump to Meet Your Needs

T3 – CARBON STEEL

24Z834 T3 pump 
25D296 T3 pump package includes 2 pumps and fluid supply kit 
25D295 T3 pump package includes 2 pumps, fluid supply kit and air hose kit

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

ORDERING INFORMATION
T1 TRANSFER PUMP
256200 Graco T1 2:1 Transfer Pump

247955 Two Graco T1 2:1 Transfer Pumps, air supply kit, 
3 m x 19 mm (10 ft x 3/4 in) supply hose and fittings

247956 Two Graco T1 2:1 Transfer Pumps 
and 3 m x 19 mm (10 ft x 3/4 in) supply hose

T2 TRANSFER PUMP
295616 Graco T2 2.25:1 Transfer Pump

246081 Two Graco T2 2.25:1 Transfer Pumps, air supply 
kit, 3 m x 19 mm (10 ft x 3/4 in) supply hose and fittings

246898 Two Graco T2 2.25:1 Transfer Pumps and  
3 m x 19 mm (10 ft x 3/4 in) supply hose

T3 STAINLESS STEEL
26A304 T3 pump

24Z988 T3 pump package includes 2 pumps  
and fluid supply kit

24Z987 T3 pump package includes 2 pumps,  
fluid supply kit and air hose kit

T3 CARBON STEEL
24Z834 T3 pump

25D296 T3 pump package includes 2 pumps  
and fluid supply kit

25D295 T3 pump package includes 2 pumps,  
fluid supply kit and air hose kit

SUPPLY PUMP ACCESSORIES
246419 208L (55 gal) feed pump tube with  
inlet ball check

246477 19mm (3/4 in) bung return tube with  
air dryer port

246483 Air distribution kit, 8.4 bar (120 psi,  
0.84 MPa) for two feed pumps and a Fusion gun

247616 Desiccant dryer kit

246978 Reactor manifold circulation kit with  
return tubes, return fluid lines and dryers

15C381 Desiccant replacement
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AGITATORS

COMPLETE SUPPLY 
PUMP SYSTEMS

PART 
NUMBER 26C150 26C818

MAX 
WORKING 
PRESSURE

100 psi (0.7 
MPs, 7 bar)

100 psi (0.7 
MPs, 7 bar)

MAX CENTI-
POISE 2000 cps 1000 cps

MAX RECOM-
MEND SPEED 500 rpm 500 rpm

AIR CON-
SUMPTION

22 scfm
(0.62 m3/
min)

12 scfm
(0.34 m3/
min)

WEIGHT 13.3 lb 
(6.0 kg)

9.8 lb 
(4.5 kg)

BUNG ADAPT
THREAD 
SIZE

1.5 - 11.5 
npsm & 2 - 
11.5 npsm

1.5 - 11.5 
npsm & 2 - 
11.5 npsm

WETTED 
PARTS

303, 18-8 
& 304 sst

303, 18-8 
& 304 sst

AIR DRIVEN 
EXPANDING

BLADE AGITATORSAgitators and Accessories
26C150 Expandable blade mixer, extended shaft, high 
viscosity, up to 2000 centipoise

26C818 Expandable Blade mixer, extended shaft, low 
viscosity, up to 1000 centipoise

17V342 Extended shaft and blade kit or retrofit existing 
agitators

224854 Twistork CS, air-operated, 1-1/2 HP, 37.3 in (0.9 
m) length

235534 Twistork SST, air-operated, 1-1/2 HP, 37.3 in 
(0.9m ) length

235534 Twistork SST, air-operated with built in return 
tube, 3/4 HP, 47.5 in (1.2 m) length

224854 Twistork CS, air-operated (224854), 1-1/2 HP, 
37.3 in (0.9 m) with air hose

24G621 Agitator speed control

Includes two pumps, all air and fluid fittings, and hoses for both pumps
247955 Complete T1 (247956) supply pump system

246081 Complete T2 (246898) supply pump system

24Z988 Complete T3 (stainless steel) supply pump system

25D295 Complete T3 (carbon steel) supply pump system

246655 Complete Triton® 308 (246677) supply pump system

24Z988 Complete Husky™ 515 (246481) supply pump system

24Z988 Complete Husky™ 716 (246482) supply pump system

24Z988 Complete Husky™ 1050 (246676) supply pump system



15

FOR REACTOR E-30
NON-ELITE MODELS
(2018 AND OLDER)

25N749

Flow Meter kit – includes flow meters, 
Y-strainers with inlet sensors, Motor 
Control Module (MCM), all cables and 
mounting hardware

FOR REACTOR E-30
NON-ELITE MODELS
(2019 AND NEWER)

25N786 Flow Meter kit – includes flow meters, inlet 
sensors, all cables and mounting hardware

FOR REACTOR E-30
ELITE MODELS 25N913

Flow Meter kit – includes flow meters, 
Y-strainers with inlet sensors, all cables 
and mounting hardware

FOR REACTOR E-30I
(GENERATION 2) 25N926

Flow Meter kit – includes flow meters, 
Y-strainers with inlet sensors, all cables 
and mounting hardware

FOR REACTOR H-30,
H-40 AND H-50
NON-ELITE MODELS

25N786 Flow Meter kit – includes flow meters, inlet 
sensors, all cables and mounting hardware

FOR REACTOR H-30,
H-40 AND H-50
ELITE MODELS

25N748 Flow Meter kit – includes flow meters, all 
cables and mounting hardware

FOR REACTOR E-XP2
NON-ELITE MODELS
(2018 AND OLDER)

25P384

Flow Meter kit – includes flow meters,
Y-strainers with inlet sensors, Motor
Control Module (MCM), all cables and
mounting hardware

FOR REACTOR E-XP2
NON-ELITE MODELS
(2019 AND NEWER)

25P385
Flow Meter kit – includes flow meters,
inlet sensors, all cables and mounting
hardware

FOR REACTOR E-XP2
ELITE MODELS
(2018 AND OLDER)

25P386 Flow Meter kit – includes flow meters,
all cables and mounting hardware

FOR REACTOR E-XP2
ELITE MODELS
(2019 AND NEWER)

25P383 Flow Meter kit – includes flow meters,
all cables and mounting hardware

FOR REACTOR E-XP2I
(GENERATION 2) 25P387

Flow Meter kit – includes flow meters,
Y-strainers with inlet sensors, all cables
and mounting hardware

FOR REACTOR H-XP2
AND H-XP3
NON-ELITE MODELS

25P385
Flow Meter kit – includes flow meters,
inlet sensors, all cables and mounting
hardware

FOR REACTOR H-XP2
AND H-XP3
ELITE MODELS

25P383 Flow Meter kit – includes flow meters,
all cables and mounting hardware

GRACO®

HOSES & ACCESSORIES

REACTOR 2 LOW-PRESSURE 
FLOW METER HARDWARE KITS

REACTOR 2 HIGH-PRESSURE 
FLOW METER HARDWARE KITS
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WHIP HOSES

25P770 LP 1/4 in x 10 ft (6.3 mm x 3m) Improved Flex with 
Xtreme-Wrap Scuff Guard

25P771 LP 1/4 in x 20 ft (6.3 mm x 6m) Improved Flex with 
Xtreme-Wrap Scuff Guard

25P772 HP 1/4 in x 10 ft (6.3 mm x 3m) Improved Flex with 
Xtreme-Wrap Scuff Guard

25P773 HP 1/4 in x 20 ft (6.3 mm x 6m) Improved Flex with 
Xtreme-Wrap Scuff Guard

246050 LP 1/4 in x 10 ft (6.3 mm x 3m) Xtreme-Wrap Scuff Guard

26C042 LP 1/4 in x 20 ft (6.3 mm x 6m) Xtreme-Wrap Scuff Guard

246055 HP 1/4 in x 10 ft (6.3 mm x 3m) Xtreme-Wrap Scuff Guard

26C043 HP 1/4 in x 20 ft (6.3 mm x 6m) Xtreme-Wrap Scuff Guard

246056 HP 3/8 in x 10 ft (9.5 mm x 3m) Scuff Guard

249586 LP 1/4 in x 3 ft (6.3 mm x 91cm) Scuff Guard

HOSE SCUFF GUARD KITS

25M493 Xtreme-Wrap for 50 ft hose section

25M494 Xtreme-Wrap for 10 ft hose section

25M495 Joint Protector

246077 10 ft (3 m) braided polyester mesh scuff guard

246805 25 ft (3 m) braided polyester mesh scuff guard

246078 50 ft (3 m) braided polyester mesh scuff guard

246456 50 ft (3 m) polyethylene scuff guard

HOSE ACCESSORIES
24K207 FTS Kit with Resistance Temperature Detector

24N450 50 ft (15 m) Resistance Temperature Detector Cable

261669 FTS Kit with Thermocouple

24J523 50 ft (15 m) Thermocouple cable
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LOW PRESSURE HEATED HOSES

1/4 in (6.3 mm) diameter
246048 LP 1/4 in x 25 ft (6.3 mm x 7.6 m), Thermocouple

249587 LP 1/4 in x 25 ft (6.3 mm x 7.6 m), Ground Wire

246045 LP 1/4 in x 50 ft (6.3 mm x 15 m), Thermocouple

246074 LP 1/4 in x 50 ft (6.3 mm x 15 m), Ground Wire

3/8 in (9.5 mm) diameter
246049 LP 3/8 in x 25 ft (9.5 mm x 7.6 m), Thermocouple

261328 LP 3/8 in x 25 ft (9.5 mm x 7.6 m), Ground Wire

246046 LP 3/8 in x 50 ft (9.5 mm x 15 m), Thermocouple

246075 LP 3/8 in x 50 ft (9.5 mm x 15 m), Ground Wire

256549 LP 3/8 in x 50 ft (9.5 mm x 15 m), Ground Wire w/ scuff guard

24Y549 LP 3/8 in x 50 ft (9.5 mm x 15 m), Ground Wire w/ Xtreme-Wrap Scuff Guard

246678 LP 3/8 in x 50 ft (9.5 mm x 15 m), Thermocouple w/ scuff guard

24Y678 LP 3/8 in x 50 ft (9.5 mm x 15 m), Thermocouple w/ Xtreme-Wrap Scuff Guard

24T839 LP 3/8 in x 50 ft (9.5 mm x 15 m), RTD

24K240 LP 3/8 in x 50 ft (9.5 mm x 15 m), RTD w/ scuff guard

24Y240 LP 3/8 in x 50 ft (9.5 mm x 15 m), RTD w/ Xtreme-Wrap Scuff Guard

24K394 LP 3/8 in x 50 ft (9.5 mm x 15 m), RTD and CAN w/ scuff guard

24Y394 LP 3/8 in x 50 ft (9.5 mm x 15 m), RTD and CAN w/ Xtreme-Wrap Scuff Guard

1/2 in (12.7 mm) diameter
246047 LP 1/2 in x 50 ft (12.7 mm x 15 m), Thermocouple

246076 LP 1/2 in x 50 ft (12.7 mm x 15 m), Ground Wire

24N000 LP 1/2 in x 50 ft (12.7 mm x 15 m), RTD w/ scuff guard

24N001 LP 1/2 in x 50 ft (12.7 mm x 15 m), RTD and CAN w/ scuff guard

Low pressure, 2000 psi (138 bar, 13.8 Mpa)
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HIGH PRESSURE HEATED HOSES

3/8 in (9.5 mm) diameter
246053 HP 3/8 in x 50 ft (9.5 mm x 15 m), Thermocouple

249588 HP 3/8 in x 50 ft (9.5 mm x 15 m), Ground Wire

246679 HP 3/8 in x 50 ft (9.5 mm x 15 m), Thermocouple w/ scuff guard

24Y679 HP 3/8 in x 50 ft (9.5 mm x 15 m), Thermocouple w/ Xtreme-Wrap Scuff Guard

24U743 HP 3/8 in x 50 ft (9.5 mm x 15 m), RTD

24K241 HP 3/8 in x 50 ft (9.5 mm x 15 m), RTD w/ scuff guard

24Y241 HP 3/8 in x 50 ft (9.5 mm x 15 m), RTD w/ Xtreme-Wrap Scuff Guard

24K395 HP 3/8 in x 50 ft (9.5 mm x 15 m), RTD and CAN w/ scuff guard

24Y395 HP 3/8 in x 50 ft (9.5 mm x 15 m), RTD and CAN w/ Xtreme-Wrap Scuff Guard

1/2 in (12.7 mm) diameter
246054 HP 1/2 in x 50 ft (12.7 mm x 15 m), Thermocouple

261335 HP 1/2 in x 50 ft (12.7 mm x 15 m), Ground Wire

256548 HP 1/2 in x 50 ft (12.7 mm x 15 m), Thermocouple w/ scuff guard

24N002 HP 1/2 in x 50 ft (12.7 mm x 15 m), RTD w/ scuff guard

24N003 HP 1/2 in x 50 ft (12.7 mm x 15 m), RTD and CAN w/ scuff guard

High pressure, 3500 psi (240 bar, 24.0 Mpa)

0.94 in

EXTRA HIGH PRESSURE HEATED HOSES

3/8 in (9.5 mm) diameter
261332 XHP 3/8 in x 25 ft (9.5 mm x 7.6 m), Ground Wire

262203 XHP 3/8 in x 50 ft (9.5 mm x 15 m), Thermocouple

248908 XHP 3/8 in x 50 ft (9.5 mm x 15 m), Thermocouple w/ no air line

EXTRA High pressure, 5000 psi (345 bar, 34.5 Mpa)
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PMC
AP-2
SPRAY
& POUR 
GUN



20

MIXING CHAMBER KITS
PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION
GU-814-DP-000 Chamber, 000 W/ drills, DP GU-814-DP-02 Chamber, 02 W/ drills, DP
GU-814-DP-00 Chamber, 00 W/ drills, DP GU-814-DP-02X Chamber, 02X W/ drills, DP
GU-814-DP-00X Chamber, 00X W/ drills, DP GU-814-DP-03 Chamber, 03 W/ drills, DP
GU-814-DP-01 Chamber, 01 W/ drills, DP GU-814-DP-04 Chamber, 04 W/ drills, DP
GU-814-DP-01X Chamber, 01X W/ drills, DP GU-814-DP-05 Chamber, 05 W/ drills, DP

PATTERN CONTROL TIP (PTC) KITS
PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION
GU-815-000 PCT, 000 w/ Drills GU-815-02 PCT, 02 w/ Drills
GU-815-00 PCT, 00 w/ Drills GU-815-02X PCT, 02X w/ Drills
GU-815-00X PCT, 00X w/ Drills GU-815-03 PCT, 03 w/ Drills
GU-815-01 PCT, 01 w/ Drills GU-815-04 PCT, 04 w/ Drills
GU-815-01X PCT, 01X w/ Drills 200919 PCT, 05 w/ Drills

FILTER SCREEN OPTIONS
PART # DESCRIPTION
GU-818-40 Filter Screen, 40 Mesh
GU-818-60 Filter Screen, 60 Mesh
GU-818-80 (‡) Filter Screen, 80 Mesh

SIDE SEAL OPTIONS
PART # DESCRIPTION
202247 Side Seal, 125, Steel
202248 Side Seal, 125, Delrin
202454 (‡) Side Seal, 125, Engr Resin
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PMC AP-3
SPRAY & POUR 
GUN
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MIXING CHAMBER KITS
PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION
GU-814-DP-000 Chamber, 000 W/ drills, DP GU-814-DP-02 Chamber, 02 W/ drills, DP
GU-814-DP-00 Chamber, 00 W/ drills, DP GU-814-DP-02X Chamber, 02X W/ drills, DP
GU-814-DP-00X Chamber, 00X W/ drills, DP GU-814-DP-03 Chamber, 03 W/ drills, DP
GU-814-DP-01 Chamber, 01 W/ drills, DP GU-814-DP-04 Chamber, 04 W/ drills, DP
GU-814-DP-01X Chamber, 01X W/ drills, DP GU-814-DP-05 Chamber, 05 W/ drills, DP

PATTERN CONTROL TIP (PTC) KITS
PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION
GU-815-000 PCT, 000 w/ Drills GU-815-02 PCT, 02 w/ Drills
GU-815-00 PCT, 00 w/ Drills GU-815-02X PCT, 02X w/ Drills
GU-815-00X PCT, 00X w/ Drills GU-815-03 PCT, 03 w/ Drills
GU-815-01 PCT, 01 w/ Drills GU-815-04 PCT, 04 w/ Drills
GU-815-01X PCT, 01X w/ Drills 200919 PCT, 05 w/ Drills

FILTER SCREEN OPTIONS
PART # DESCRIPTION
GU-818-40 Filter Screen, 40 Mesh
GU-818-60 Filter Screen, 60 Mesh
GU-818-80 (‡) Filter Screen, 80 Mesh

SIDE SEAL OPTIONS
PART # DESCRIPTION
202247 Side Seal, 125, Steel
202248 Side Seal, 125, Delrin
202454 (‡) Side Seal, 125, Engr Resin
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PMC PX-7
SPRAY & POUR 
GUN

MODULE KITS
PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION
200547 Module Kit, #1 Round, PX-7 (W/drills) 200553 Module Kit, #10 Flat, PX-7 (W/drills)
200549 Module Kit, #3 Round, PX-7 (W/drills) 200558 Module Kit, A3 Pour, PX-7 (W/drills)
200551 Module Kit, #5 Round, PX-7 (W/drills) 200559 Module Kit, A5 Pour, PX-7 (W/drills)



24

OUTPUT*
MAX. 
WORKING 
PRESSURE

MAX. HOSE 
LENGTH

HEATER 
WATTAGE

HOSE 
HEATING 
POWER

MAXIMUM 
FLUID  
TEMP

WEIGHT 
(W/O HY-
DRAULIC 
FLUID)

ELECTRICAL 
@ 8KW 
HEATERS

ELECTRICAL 
@ 10KW 
HEATERS

ELECTRICAL 
@ 12KW 
HEATERS

ELECTRICAL 
@ 15KW 
HEATERS

1.9 gal/min
(7.19 liters/
min)

3000 psi 
(206 bar)

310 ft 
(94.5 m)

8,000 
watts 
(Total)
10,000 
watts 
(Total)
12,000 
watts 
(Total)
15,000 
watts 
(Total)

90 Volts 190 °F 
(87.7 °C)

500 lbs 
(228.6 kg)

43 amps 
@ 3 x 230V
71 amps 
@ 1 x 230V

48 amps 
@ 3 x 230V
79 amps 
@ 1 x 230V

62 amps  
@ 3 x 230V
105 amps  
@ 1 x 230V

61 amps  
@ 3 x 230V
101 amps  
@ 1 x 230V

ORDERING INFORMATION
PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION
102131 PHX25,3HP,230V,1PH,90T,8KW 102333 PHX25,3HP,380V,3PH,90T,12KW

102132 PHX25,3HP,230V,1PH,90T,10KW 102343 PHX25,3HP,380V, 3PH,120T,12KW

102133 PHX25,3HP,230V,1PH,90T,12KW 102433 PHX25,3HP,230V,1PH,RV,90T,12KW

102232 PHX25,3HP,230V,3PH,90T,10KW 102533 PHX25,3HP,230V,3PH,RV,90T,12KW

102233 PHX25,3HP,230V,3PH,90T,12KW

PMC PROPORTIONERS
PHX-2

OUTPUT*
MAX. 
WORKING 
PRESSURE

MAX. HOSE 
LENGTH

HEATER 
WATTAGE

HOSE 
HEATING 
POWER

MAXIMUM 
FLUID  
TEMP

WEIGHT 
(W/O 
HYDRAULIC 
FLUID)

ELECTRICAL 
@ 7.5KW 
HEATERS

ELECTRICAL 
@ 10.5KW 
HEATERS

ELECTRICAL 
@ 14KW 
HEATERS

1.7 gal/min 
(6.43 liters/
min)

3000 psi 
(206 bar)

210 ft (64 m) 
w/70V T
310 ft (94.5 
m) w/90V T
410 ft (121.9 
m) w/120V T

14,000 watts 
(single htr)

70 V, 90 V  
or 120 V

190 °F 
(87.7 °C)

415 lbs 
(188 kg)

Not 
Applicable

Not 
Applicable

62 amps  
@ 3 x 230V
105 amps  
@ 1 x 230V

PHX-25

ORDERING INFORMATION
PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION
106134 PHX2,5HP,230V,1PH,90T,14KW 106434 PHX2,5HP,230V,1PH,RV,90T,14KW

106234 PHX2,5HP,230V,3PH,90T,14KW 106534 PHX2,5HP,230V,3PH,RV,90T,14KW

106244 PHX2,5HP,230V,3PH,120T,14KW 106544 PHX2,5HP,230V,3PH,RV,120T,14KW

106334 PHX2,5HP,380V,3PH,90T,14KW 106634 PHX2,5HP,380V,3PH,RV,90T,14KW

106344 PHX2,5HP,380V,3PH,120T,14KW
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ORDERING INFORMATION
PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION
104142 PHX40,5HP,230V,1PH,120T,15KW 104432 PHX40,5HP,230V,1PH,RV,90T,15KW

104143 PHX40,5HP,230V,1PH,120T,18KW 104442 PHX40,5HP,230V,1PH,RV,120T,15KW

104242 PHX40,5HP,230V,3PH,120T,15KW 104443 PHX40,5HP,230V,1PH,RV,120T,18KW

104243 PHX40,5HP,230V,3PH,120T,18KW 104543 PHX40,5HP,230V,3PH,RV,120T,18KW

104244 PHX40,5HP,230V,3PH,120T,21KW 104544 PHX40,5HP,230V,3PH,RV,120T,21KW

104343 PHX40,5HP,380V,3PH,120T,18KW 104644 PHX40,5HP,380V,3PH,RV,120T,21KW

104344 PHX40,5HP,380V,3PH,120T,21KW

PHX-40

PHX-55

POLYUREA COATINGS

OUTPUT*
MAX. 
WORKING 
PRESSURE

MAX. HOSE 
LENGTH

HEATER 
WATTAGE

HOSE 
HEATING 
POWER

MAXIMUM 
FLUID  
TEMP

WEIGHT 
(W/O 
HYDRAULIC 
FLUID)

ELECTRICAL 
@ 15KW 
HEATERS

ELECTRICAL 
@ 18KW 
HEATERS

ELECTRICAL 
@ 21KW 
HEATERS

2.8 gal/min
(10.59 liters/
min)

3500 psi  
(241 bar)

410 ft 
(121.9 m)

15,000 watts 
(Total)
18,000 watts 
(Total)
21,000 watts 
(Total)

120 Volts 190 °F 
(87.7 °C)

555 lbs 
(251.7 kg)

70 amps 
@ 3 x 230V
118 amps 
@ 1 x 230V

77 amps 
@ 3 x 230V
131 amps 
@ 1 x 230V

85 amps 
@ 3 x 230V
144 amps 
@ 1 x 230V

ORDERING INFORMATION
PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION
113244 PHX55,7.5HP,230V,3PH,120T,21KW 113544 PHX55,7.5HP,230V,3PH,RV,120T,21KW

OUTPUT*
MAX. 
WORKING 
PRESSURE

MAX. HOSE 
LENGTH

HEATER 
WATTAGE

HOSE 
HEATING 
POWER

MAXIMUM 
FLUID  
TEMP

WEIGHT 
(W/O 
HYDRAULIC 
FLUID)

ELECTRICAL 
@ 21KW 
HEATERS

DIMENSIONS

3.25 gal/min
(12.3 liters/
min)

3500 psi 
(241 bar)

410 ft 
(121.9 m)

21,000 watts 
(Total) 120 Volts 190 °F 

(87.7 °C)
655 lbs 
(297.1 kg)

98 amps 
@ 3 x 230V

40”w x 53.5”h x 26”d
(101.6cm x 135.9cm 
x 66cm)
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OUTPUT*
MAX. 
WORKING 
PRESSURE

MAX. HOSE 
LENGTH

HEATER 
WATTAGE

HOSE 
HEATING 
POWER

MAXIMUM 
FLUID  
TEMP

WEIGHT 
(W/O HY-
DRAULIC 
FLUID)

ELECTRICAL 
@ 8KW 
HEATERS

ELECTRICAL 
@ 10KW 
HEATERS

ELECTRICAL 
@ 12KW 
HEATERS

ELECTRICAL 
@ 15KW 
HEATERS

30 lbs/min
(13.6 kg/
min)

2000 psi 
(138 bar)

310 ft 
(94.5 m)

8,000 w 
(Total)
10,000 w 
(Total)
12,000 w 
(Total)
15,000 w 
(Total)

90 Volts 190 °F 
(87.7 °C)

500 lbs 
(228.6 kg)

43 amps 
@ 3 x 230V
71 amps 
@ 1 x 230V

48 amps 
@ 3 x 230V
79 amps 
@ 1 x 230V

62 amps  
@ 3 x 230V
105 amps  
@ 1 x 230V

61 amps  
@ 3 x 230V
101 amps  
@ 1 x 230V

ORDERING INFORMATION
PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION
101132 PHX25,3HP,230V,1PH,90T,8KW 101435 PH25,3HP,230V,1PH, RV, 90T,15KW

101133 PHX25,3HP,230V,1PH,90T,10KW 101442 PH25,3HP,230V,1PH,RV,120T,10KW

101135 PHX25,3HP,230V,1PH,90T,12KW 101443 PH25,3HP,230V,1PH,RV,120T,12KW

101233 PHX25,3HP,230V,3PH,90T,10KW 101532 PH25,3HP,230V,3PH,RV,90T,10KW

101235 PHX25,3HP,230V,3PH,90T,12KW 101534 PH25,3HP,230V,3PH,RV,90T,15KW

101245 PH25,3HP,230V,3PH,120T,15KW 101542 PH25,3HP,230V,3PH,RV,120T,10KW

101433 PH25,3HP,230V,1PH,RV,90T,12KW 101545 PH25,3HP,230V,3PH,RV,120T,15KW

PMC PROPORTIONERS
PH-2

OUTPUT*
MAX. 
WORKING 
PRESSURE

MAX. HOSE 
LENGTH

HEATER 
WATTAGE

HOSE 
HEATING 
POWER

MAXIMUM 
FLUID  
TEMP

WEIGHT(W/O 
HYDRAULIC 
FLUID)

ELECTRICAL 
@ 7.5KW 
HEATERS

ELECTRICAL 
@ 10.5KW 
HEATERS

ELECTRICAL 
@ 14KW 
HEATERS

28 lbs/min 
(12.70 kg/
min)

2000 psi 
(138 bar)

210 ft (64 m) 
w/70V T
310 ft (94.5 
m) w/90V T
410 ft (121.9 
m) w/120V T

7,500 watts 
(single htr)
10,500 watts 
(single htr)
14,000 watts 
(single htr)

70 V, 90 V  
or 120 V

190 °F 
(87.7 °C)

415 lbs 
(188 kg)

42 amps 
@ 3 x 230V
63 amps 
@ 1 x 230V

49 amps 
@ 3 x 230V
82 amps 
@ 1 x 230V

58 amps 
@ 3 x 230V
97 amps 
@ 1 x 230V

PH-25

ORDERING INFORMATION
PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION
105122 PH2,3HP,230V,1PH,70T,7.5KW 105434 PH2,3HP,230V,1PH,RV,90T,10.5KW

105132 PH2,3HP,230V,1PH,90T,7.5KW 105442 PH2,3HP,230V,1PH,RV,120T,7.5KW

105133 PH2,3HP,230V,1PH,90T,9KW 105444 PH2,3HP,230V,1PH,RV,120T,10.5KW

105134 PH2,3HP,230V,1PH,90T,10.5KW 105532 PH2,3HP,230V,3PH,RV,90T,7.5KW

105142 PH2,3HP,230V,1PH,120T,7.5KW 105534 PH2,3HP,230V,3PH,RV,90T,10.5KW

105243 PH2,3HP,230V,3PH,120T,9KW 105542 PH2,3HP,230V,3PH,RV,120T,7.5KW

105244 PH2,3HP,230V,3PH,120T,10.5KW 105544 PH2,3HP,230V,3PH,RV,120T,10.5KW

105334 PH2,3HP,380V,90T,10.5KW 105545 PH2,3HP,230V,3PH,RV,120T,14KW

105433 PH2,3HP,230V,1PH,RV,90T,9KW
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ORDERING INFORMATION
PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION
103132 PH40,5HP,230V,1PH,90T,15KW 103442 PH40,5HP,230V,1PH,RV,120T,15KW

103142 PH40,5HP,230V,1PH,120T,15KW 103443 PH40,5HP,230V,1PH,RV,120T,18KW

103143 PH40,5HP,230V,1PH,120T,18KW 103542 PH40,5HP,230V,3PH,RV,120T,15KW

103242 PH40,5HP,230V,3PH,120T,15KW 103543 PH40,5HP,230V,3PH,RV,120T,18KW

103243 PH40,5HP,230V,3PH,120T,18KW 103544 PH40,5HP,230V,3PH,RV,120T,21KW

103244 PH40,5HP,230V,3PH,120T,21KW 103643 PH40,5HP,380V,RV,120T,18KW

103343 PH40,5HP,380V,3PH,120T,18KW 202294 PH40,5HP,460V,3PH,120T,18KW

PH-40

PH-55

SPRAY/POUR FOAM

OUTPUT*
MAX. 
WORKING 
PRESSURE

MAX. HOSE 
LENGTH

HEATER 
WATTAGE

HOSE 
HEATING 
POWER

MAXIMUM 
FLUID  
TEMP

WEIGHT 
(W/O 
HYDRAULIC 
FLUID)

ELECTRICAL 
@ 15KW 
HEATERS

ELECTRICAL 
@ 18KW 
HEATERS

ELECTRICAL 
@ 21KW 
HEATERS

40 lbs/min
(18.14 kg/
min)

2000 psi 
(138 bar)

410 ft 
(121.9 m)

15,000 watts 
(Total)
18,000 watts 
(Total)
21,000 watts 
(Total)

120 Volts 190 °F 
(87.7 °C)

555 lbs 
(251.7 kg)

70 amps 
@ 3 x 230V
118 amps 
@ 1 x 230V

77 amps 
@ 3 x 230V
131 amps 
@ 1 x 230V

85 amps 
@ 3 x 230V
144 amps 
@ 1 x 230V

ORDERING INFORMATION
PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION
112244 PH55,7.5HP,230V,3PH,120T,21KW 112544 PH55,7.5HP,230V,3PH,RV,120T,21KW

112344 PH55,7.5HP,380V,3PH,120T,21KW 112644 PH55,7.5HP,380V,3PH,RV,120T,21KW

OUTPUT*
MAX. 
WORKING 
PRESSURE

MAX. HOSE 
LENGTH

HEATER 
WATTAGE

HOSE 
HEATING 
POWER

MAXIMUM 
FLUID  
TEMP

WEIGHT 
(W/O 
HYDRAULIC 
FLUID)

ELECTRICAL 
@ 21KW 
HEATERS

DIMENSIONS

55 lbs/min
(24.95 kg/
min)

2500 psi 
(172.37 bar)

410 ft 
(121.9 m)

21,000 watts 
(Total) 120 Volts 190 °F 

(87.7 °C)
655 lbs 
(297.1 kg)

98 amps 
@ 3 x 230V

40”w x 53.5”h x 26”d
(101.6cm x 135.9cm 
x 66cm)



28

LOW PRESSURE HOSE
WITH SCUFF (2250 PSI)

PART # DESCRIPTION

200002 3/8” x 50’ HoseAs, LP, W/RTD,W/Scuff

200005 3/8” x 50’ HoseAsy, LP, NoTC,W/Scuff

200006 3/8” x 50’ HoseAsy, LP, W/TC,W/Scuff

200016 1/2” x 50’ HoseAsy, LP, NoTC,W/Scuff

200017 1/2” x 50’ HoseAsy, LP, W/TC,W/Scuff

200018 1/2” x 50’ HoseAsy, LP, W/RTD,W/Scuff

PMC
HOSES & ACCESSORIES

HIGH PRESSURE HOSE WITH SCUFF (3500 PSI)
PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION
200007 3/8” x 50’ HoseAsy,HP,NoTC,W/Scuff 200224 1/2” x 50’ HoseAsy,HP,W/TC,W/Scuff

200019 1/2” x 50’ HoseAsy,HP,NoTC,W/Scuff

HIGH PRESSURE WHIP (3500 PSI)
PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION
MA-00040A 1/4” X 10’ Whip Hose,HP MA-00040-50 1/4” X 50’ Whip Hose,HP,W/Scuff

MA-00040A-25 1/4” X 25’ Whip Hose,HP,W/Scuff

HOSE TEMPERATURE SENSING UNIT (TSU)
PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION
EL-51A-4 TSU Thermocouple EL-00051A-5 1/4 x #6 JIC Female Swivel Ftg

EL-51A-2 Flex Thermocouple EL-00051A-6 1/4 x #6 JIC Male Ftg

EL-00051A-1 Thermocouple Block EL-00051A-7 1/4 x #5 JIC Female Swivel Ftg

EL-00051A-3 1/8 x #4 JIC Female Swivel Ftg EL-00051A-8 Insulation

EL-00051A-4 1/4 x #5 JIC Male Ftg
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